08/01/200 01 FC:80

08-02-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
United States Patent and Trac	demark Office on

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patentiand Trademark Office		
10328	35105 T 201 JUL 31 FM = 0		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below CT ON			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Zachary Kodros 12822 W. Clarendon Avondale, AZ 85323 USA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Randy Lefor Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 25, 2006	Street Address: 810 E. Cambridge		
✓ Assignment	City: PHOENIX		
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: ARIZONA Country: USA Zip: 85006		
Other This A. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,672,091		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: GREGORY J. NELSON			
Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4500 N. 32ND STREET, SUITE 110	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: PHOENIX	8. Payment Information		
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 602.263.8782	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 602.265,5984 Email Address: greg@nelson-pediger.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	7/3.6/3006 Date		
GREGORY J NELSON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018132 FRAME: 0389



ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS TO ONE OF JOINT

WHEREAS, ZACHARY KODROS residing at 12822 W. Clarendon, Avondale, Arizona 85323, and RANDY LEFOR residing at 810 e. Cambridge, Phoenix, Arizona 85006, both citizens of the United States, are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,672,091, issued January 6, 2004, for "ATOMIZATION DEVICE FOR A REFRIGERATOR" and of the Invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, RANDY LEFOR is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,672,091;

NOW, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ZACHARY KODROS, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to RANDY LEFOR his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention to United States Letters Patent No. 6,672,091, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various countries, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by RANDY LEFOR for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, transfer and ale had not been made.

Date: 1/25/2006

ZACHARY KODROS

State of Arizona)	
) ss.	
County of Maricopa)	
	1 X 1 L 1	0.0/
On this the	e 35th day of My	,2006, before me the
		novem to me to be the norman whose

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

STEPHANE L. GOFF
HOTHWALE-STREET AMOUNT
MANICOPA COUNTY
My Count Before Aug. 8, 2000

Notary Public